

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

L.P.A. No. 483 of 2023

Om Prakash Vishwakarma	 Appellant
Versus	
M/s Central Coalfields Limited, Ranchi & Others	 Respondents

CORAM

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Appellant:	Mr. Ajit Kumar, Advocate
For the Res.-CCL:	Mr. Arbind Kumar, Advocate

08/18.11.2025

List this case on 02.12.2025 along with L.P.A. No. 388 of 2025.

(TARLOK SINGH CHAUHAN, C.J.)

(RAJESH SHANKAR, J)

18th November, 2025
Satish/Vikas/